April 08, 2017, the consent of Members of the company be and is hereby accorded for the Buy-back of fully paid up Equity Shares 
by the Company having face value of `10/- each (“Equity Share(s)”) up to 23,07,700 Equity Shares (representing 24.55% of the total 
paid-up equity share capital of the Company) at a price of  ` 117/-(Rupees One Hundred & Seventeen only) (“Buy-back Price”) 
per Equity Share payable in cash for a total consideration not exceeding ` 27,00,00,900/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores and Nine 
Hundred Only), excluding transaction costs viz. fees, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp 
duty, etc.(“Transaction Costs”) (hereinafter referred to as “Buy-back Size”), which is within the limit of 25% of the total paid-up

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company, have subject to the consent of the Members of the company, had accorded their consent for 
the Buy-back of fully paid up Equity Shares having face value of ` 10/- each up to 23,07,700 Equity Shares (representing 24.55% 
of the total paid-up equity share capital of the Company) at a price of ` 117/- (Rupees One Hundred & Seventeen only) per Equity 
Share payable in cash for a total consideration not exceeding ` 27,00,00,900 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores and Nine Hundred Only), 
excluding transaction costs viz. fees, brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, service tax, stamp duty, etc., 
which is within the limit of 25% of the total paid-up equity share capital and free reserves (including securities premium account) of

[...]

reduction in outstanding number of Equity Shares and may consequently increase earnings per share over a period of time.

b)	 The maximum amount required under the Buy-back & its percentage of the total paid up capital and free reserves:

The maximum amount required under the Buy-back will not exceed ` 27,00,00,900 (Rupees Twenty Seven Crores and Nine Hundred 
Only) which is not exceeding 25% of the aggregate of the paid up capital and free reserves of the Company (including Securities 
Premium account) as per the Audited Financial Statements of the Company for the nine months ended on December 31, 2016,

[...]

Description of Resolution No. of shares 
for which 
votes cast

I/we assent 
to the resolution 

(FOR)

I/we dissent to 
the resolution 

(AGAINST)

1. Special Resolution to consider and approve Buy-back of  Equity Shares for 
an aggregate amount of Rs.27,00,00,900/- (Twenty Seven Crores and 
Nine Hundred Only) and being 24.55% of the total paid-up equity share 
capital and free reserves (including Share Premium account) of the 
Company as on December 31, 2016 (being the date of the last audited 
financial statements of the Company), at a price of Rs.